HLS 23RS-2067 ORIGINAL

2023 Regular Session

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 75

BY REPRESENTATIVES BAGLEY AND SEABAUGH AND SENATOR MILLIGAN

COMMENDATIONS: Commends the North DeSoto High School softball team on winning the Louisiana High School Athletic Association 2023 Non-Select Division II state championship

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION
2	To commend the North DeSoto High School softball team on winning the Louisiana High
3	School Athletic Association 2023 Non-Select Division II state championship.
4	WHEREAS, the North DeSoto High School Griffins claimed the 2023 Non-Select
5	Division II state title by defeating Albany High School, 7-4, in the championship game; and
6	WHEREAS, the victory gives the North DeSoto High School softball program three
7	consecutive state titles and six in the past seven years; Head Coach Tim Whitman earned his
8	third state title at North DeSoto and his eighth overall; and
9	WHEREAS, the Griffins received incredible performances from a number of players;
10	senior pitcher Aly Delafield played a crucial role, and the team received offensive support
11	in the form of home runs hit by Peyton Miller, Cameron Curtis, and Laney Johnson; and
12	WHEREAS, the entire North DeSoto High School softball program is most deserving
13	of the highest recognition for their sustained dominance over the last seven years.
14	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby
15	commend the North DeSoto High School softball team on winning the Louisiana High
16	School Athletic Association 2023 Non-Select Division II state championship and does
17	hereby extend sincerest wishes that the Griffins continue their excellent work and always
18	strive for greatness.

HLS 23RS-2067 ORIGINAL HCR NO. 75

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HCR 75 Original

2023 Regular Session

Bagley

Commends the North DeSoto High School softball team on winning the La. High School Athletic Assoc. 2023 Non-Select Division II state championship.